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Australia

John Parker
Consultant
Special Forum Organiser
FIG
park106@attglobal.net

Belize

Armin Cansino
Commissioner of Lands and Surveys 
Department
Ministry of Natural Resources
commissioner@mnrei.gov.bz

Brazil

Celina Froes Braganca Peres
Secretaria de Planejamento e
6. Investimentos Estratégicos
Ministério do Planejamento, Orçamento e 
Gestão
celina.peres@planejamento.gov.br

Eduardo Pereira Nunes
President
IBGE
epnunes@ibge.gov.br

Luis Paulo Souto Fortes
Associate Director of Geosciences
IBGE
fortes@ibge.gov.br

Canada

David Coleman
Dean of Engineering
Department of Geodesy and Geomatics 
Engineering
University of New Brunswick
dcoleman@unb.ca

Fraser Taylor
Professor of International Affairs,
Geography and Environment Studies
Carleton University
ftaylor@ccs.carleton.ca

Appendix 4

List of Delegates

Irwin Itzkovitch
Assistant Deputy Minister
Earth Sciences Sector
Natural Resources Canada
irwini@nrcan.gc.ca

Jean Cooper
A/Director General
Mapping Services Branch, ESS
Natural Resources Canada
Jcooper@NRCan.gc.ca

Michael O’Sullivan
Surveyor General of Canada Lands
Legal Surveys Division
Earth Sciences Sector,
Natural Resources Canada
mosulliv@nrcan.gc.ca

Colombia

Dora-Ines Rey
Chief, CIAF
Instituto Geográfico Agustín Codazzi
direy@igac.gov.co

Iván Darío Gómez Guzmán
Director General
Instituto Geográfico Agustín Codazzi
idgomezg@igac.gov.co

Cuba

Tatiana Rodriguez Fernandez
Secretaria Ejecutiva, IDERC
Servicio Hidrografico y Geodesico
internacional@geocuba.co.cu 

Eloy Luis Alum Ortiz
Jefe
Servicio Hidrográfico y Geodésico
internacional@geocuba.co.cu

Héctor Cuervo Masoné
Instituto de Planificación Física de Cuba
internacional@geocuba.co.cu

Rodolfo Ríos Hernández
Jefe Departamento de Geodesia y 
Cartografía
Servicio Hidrográfico y Geodésico
internacional@geocuba.co.cu
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Chile

Álvaro Medina Aravena
Geógrafo
Sistema Nacional de Información Territorial
Ministerio de Bienes Nacionales
amedina@mbienes.cl

Rodrigo Barriga Vargas
Teniente Coronel
Subdirector de Ingeniería
Instituto Geográfico Militar
rbarrigav@igm.cl

Denmark

Stig Enemark
Professor, Vice-President FIG
Head of School of Surveying and Planning
Aalborg University
enemark@land.aau.dk

El Salvador

Felix Garrid Safie
Director Ejecutivo
Centro Nacional de Registros
gsafie@cnr.gob.sv

Gabriela Juarez
Consultor
Centro Nacional de Registros
gabriela.juarez@caramail.com

Gracia Morena Peña de Rosales
Directora del Instituto Geográfico y de 
Catastro Nacional
Centro Nacional de Registros
gmr@cnr.gob.sv

Katia Isabel Madrid
Coordinador
Unidad de Preparación del Proyecto
Proyecto de Administración de Tierra
Centro Nacional de Registros
kmadrid@cnr.gob.sv

Samoullier Bernard
Centro Nacional de Registros
bsamo@cnr.gob.sv

Mexico

Ma. del Rosario Aguilar Qurizo
Técnica del área Cartográfica
Impuestos Inmobiliarios y Catastro

Angel Eduardo Villegas Romo
Subgerente de Programas Rurales y 
Participación Social
Gerencia Estatal de la Comisión Nacional 
del Agua
avillegas@grlse.cna.gob.mx

Angélica Mellado García
Jefe de Estudios Técnicos y Topográficos del 
Catastro Federal
Instituto de Administración y Avalúos de 
Bienes Nacionales
amellado@servidor.cabin.gob.mx

Armando Herrera Reyes
Director de Geografía
Instituto de Información e Investigación 
Geográfica Estadística y Catastral del Estado 
de México
armando_herrera_reyes@hotmail.com

Cuauhtemoc Hernandez Patiño
Jefe de Departamento de Cartografía y 
Sistemas
ICRENAY
Secretaria de Finanzas de Nayarit

Elizabeth Anaya Lazurtegui
Asesora del Subsecretario de Planeación
y Política Ambiental de SEMARNAT
elizabeth.anaya@semarnat.gob.mx

Federico Aguilera Macías
Director de Catastro
San Luis Potosi
faguilera@slpotosi.gob.mx

Félix Flores Gil
Subdirector de Desarrollo
Instituto Coahuilense del Catastro y la 
Información Territorial
Gobierno del Estado de Coahuila
catastro3@sfcoahuila.gob.mx

Gerardo Barcenas Chávez
Coordinador
Coordinación General de Catastro Municipal 
Dirección de Impuestos
Imobiliarios y Catastro Municipal
gbarcenas@leon.gob.mx

Gilberto Calvillo Vives
President
INEGI
gilberto.calvillo@inegi.gob.mx
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Jorge Santiago Huerta Santana
Jefe de Cartografía
ICRENAY
Secretaria de Firanzas de Nayarit

Juan Martín Aguilar Hernández
Jefe de Departamento de Concertación
Dirección de Ordenamiento Ecológico
SEMARNAT
jmaguilar@semarnat.gob.mx

Leonardo Manuel Sotelo Guadarrama
Encargado del Área de Producción de Mapas
Dirección de Geografía
Instituto de Información e Investigación 
Geográfica
Estadística y Catastral del Estado de México
armando_herrera_reyes@hotmail.com

Liborio Sandoval Rodríguez
Responsable Jurídico del Sistema de Gestión 
Integral
Registral (SIGER) de la Sección Comercio 
y Registro Público de la Propiedad y del 
Comercio de Aguascalientes
paredesmarcela@hotmail.com

Luis Antonio Villanueva Villarreal
Asesor del Subsecretario de Política 
Sectorial
Secretaría de la Reforma Agraria

Luis Manuel Gutiérrez Levy
Oficial Mayor
Secretaría de Hacienda y Crédito Públio
luismanuel_gutierrez@hacienda.gob.mx

Mario A. Reyes Ibarra
General Director of Geograpy
INEGI
mario.reyes@inegi.gob.mx 

Miguel Angel Arizpe de la Fuente
Instituto Coahuilence del Catastro y la 
Información Territorial
Director de Seguimiento y Sistemas
Gobierno del Estado de Coahuila
catastrodecoahuila@gob.mx

Miguel Angel Herrera Martínez
Secretario Académico
Facultad de Geomática e Hidráulica
Facultad de Ingeniería en Geomática e 
Hidráulica
Universidad de Guanajuato

Octavio Enríquez Jiménez
Jefe de Departamento de Apoyo Técnico
Dirección de Ordenamiento Ecológico
SEMARNAT
oenriquez@semarnat.gob.mx

Oscar Reyes Cárdenas
Profesor de Tiempo Completo
Facultad de Ingeniería en Geomática e 
Hidráulica
Universidad de Guanajuato

Ricardo Rodríguez Sánchez
Facultad de Ingeniería en Geomática e 
Hidráulica
Universidad de Guanajuato

Scott Robinson
Prof. Antropología
Universidad Metropolitana Iztapalap
ssr@laneta.apc.org

Antonio Hernandez Navarro
Director General Adjunto de Geomatica
INEGI
antonio.hernandez@inegi.gob.mx

Cornelio Robledo Sosa
Director General de Innovacion y 
Technologias
INEGI
Cornelio.robledo@inegi.gob.mx

Francisco Hansen Albites
Director de Geodesia e Imágenes
INEGI
francisco.hansen@inegi.gob.mx

Francisco Javier Gutierrez Guzman
Director General de Estadistica
INEGI
francisco.gutierrez@inegi.gob.mx

Francisco Takaki Takaki
Director General Adjunto de Normatividad
INEGI
francisco.takaki@inegi.gob.mx

Jaime Andes de la Llata Flores
Director General de Contabilidad Nacional y 
Estadisticas Economicas
INEGI
jaime.llata@inegi.gob.mx

Juan Manuel Yglesias Lopez
Director General Adjunto del Registro 
Nacional de Informacion Geografica
INEGI
juan.yglesias@inegi.gob.mx
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Netherlands

Paul van der Molen
Chair Commission 7, FIG
paul.vandermolen@kadaster.nl

Peru

Carolina Rouillón
National Director of Formalization
COFOPRI
cnf@cofopri.gob.pe

Puerto Rico, USA

Israel Otero
President of the Professional College of 
Engineers and Land Surveyors of Puerto 
Rico
ciapr@ciapr.org

St Lucia

St. Catherine Celeste Portia
Physical Planning Dept.
Geographic Information System Unit
portia2511@yahoo.com

St. Vincent & Grenadines

Adolphus Ollivierre
Chief Surveyor, Land and Surveys 
Department
Ministry of Finance and Planning
adolf@caribsurf.com

United States of America

Barbara J. Ryan
Associate Director for Geography
U.S. Geological Survey
bjryan@usgs.gov

Jean Parcher
Acting Chief, U.S. Geological Survey
jwparcher@usgs.gov

Bruce Westcott
Metadata Software Products Consultant
Intergraph Coorporation
bwestcot@intergraph.com

Uruguay

Nelson A. Santos Segundo
Director del Servicio Geográfico Militar
Ministerio de Defensa Nacional
dsgm@ejercito.mil.uy

FIG

John Parker
Consultant
Special Forum Organiser
FIG
park106@attglobal.net

Stig Enemark
Professor, Vice-President FIG
Head of School of Surveying and Planning
Aalborg University
enemark@land.aau.dk

United Nations

Amor Laaribi
United Nations Statistics Division
laaribi@un.org

Paul Cheung
Director, 
United Nations Statistics Division

Stefan Schweinfest
Coordinator, Statistical Commission,
United Nations Statistics Division

PC IDEA

Mario A. Reyes Ibarra
President
mario.reyes@inegi.gob.mx

Francisco Hansen Albites
Executive Secretary
francisco.hansen@inegi.gob.mx

World Bank

Frederic de Dinechin
Senior Land Administration Specialist
Rural Development, Latin America and 
Caribbean Region
The World Bank
fdedinechin@worldbank.org

IPGH

Santiago Borrero Mutis
Secretary General
Pan American Institute of Geography and 
History (PAIGH)
sborrero@ipgh.org.mx

Lt.Cor. Rodrigo Barriga Vargas
President, Cartography Commission
ipghcart@igm.cl


